Carolina Piedmont Agility 1
AKC Sanctioned Agility Trial
Sanford, NC
Judges: Lisa Loomis, Windsor, CT

CLASS SCHEDULE

Friday, August 30, 2024

Ring 1:

Combined FAST - 36 Entries

Master/Excellent Standard - 58 Entries

Premier Standard - 25 Entries

Master/Excellent JWW - 58 Entries

Premier JWW - 18 Entries

Open JWW - 6 Entries

Novice JWW - 12 Entries

Open Standard - 8 Entries

Novice Standard - 9 Entries

Saturday, August 31, 2024

Ring 1:

Premier JWW - 18 Entries

Master/Excellent JWW - 56 Entries

Time 2 Beat - 22 Entries

Master/Excellent Standard - 57 Entries

Combined FAST - 38 Entries

Open Standard - 4 Entries

Novice Standard - 13 Entries

Open JWW -5 Entries

Novice JWW - 14 Entries

Sunday, September 1, 2024

Ring 1:

Novice JWW - 11 Entries

Open JWW -5 Entries

Novice Standard - 7 Entries

Open Standard - 7 Entries

Time 2 Beat - 21 Entries

Premier Standard - 18 Entries

Master/Excellent Standard - 42 Entries

Premier JWW - 14 Entries

Master/Excellent JWW - 43 Entries

PLEASE BE ATTENTIVE TO ANNOUNCEMENTS THROUGHOUT THE EVENT FOR LAST MINUTE CHANGES. There are 110 dogs entered in
this event with 230 entries on Friday, 227 entries on Saturday, and 168 entries on Sunday for a total of 625
entries.

Permission has been granted by the American Kennel Club for holding of this event under American Kennel Club rules
and regulations.
James P. Crowley, Secretary.
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Running Order List

Friday, August 30, 2024

Ring 1: Combined FAST

Pepin, All-American, Baptist Knaven

Devlyn, Doberman Pinscher, Shannon Jones

Beez!, Beauceron, Heather Werner

Blitz, Dutch Shepherd, Valerie & Kassidy Olszyk

Tink, Labrador Retriever, Shirley & John Weigel
Breeze, Border Collie, Laurence Gesdquiere
Surfer, Border Collie, Karen Warda

Mr Magoo, Portuguese Water Dog, Heather Kelly
Lucy, Australian Shepherd, Leslie Croland
Wicked, Border Collie, Tamara Lazarus

Emma, Collie (Rough), Cindy Singleton

Dooley, American Foxhound, Amanda Stipe

Jet, Flat-Coated Retriever, Christine Haarvig Taylor
Ketch, Golden Retriever, Eric & Jayne Secor
Nikko, All-American, Kathy Pellerino

Spirit, English Springer Spaniel, Tamra Broach

Jyn, Rat Terrier, Donald & Kathleen Jones

Kallie, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, David Moore
Elijah, Airedale Terrier, Jennifer Jones

Simon, English Cocker Spaniel, Pamela Silverman

Chloe, All-American, Kathleen Butler

Dream, Labrador Retriever, Shirley Weigel

Cyclone, Border Collie, Laurence Gesquiere

Orca, Border Collie, Karen Warda

Lucky, Beagle, Amanda Stipe

Lewis, Lowchen, Donald Roback

Fig, Border Terrier, Mary Oppermann
Darla, Beagle, Elise Smith

Lena, Beagle, Amanda & Fred Stipe

Frannie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Maria Kenny
Bubba, Poodle (Miniature), Kathleen Butler
Diver, Papillon, Barbara & Larry Bray

Ann Perkins, All-American, Chiaki Ito
Emily, Shetland Sheepdog, Holly Dodge
Cricket, Papillon, Tammy Abernathy

Joey, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Maria Kenny

Ring 1: Master/Excellent Standard

Cipher, Beauceron, Heather Werner

Magic, Doberman Pinscher, Faith Rich

Blitz, Dutch Shepherd, Valerie & Kassidy Olszyk
Pepin, All-American, Baptist Knaven

Devlyn, Doberman Pinscher, Shannon Jones

Breeze, Border Collie, Laurence Gesquiere
Nikko, All-American, Kathy Pellerino

Violet, Bernese Mountain Dog, Kim Perry

Emma, Collie (Rough), Cindy Singleton

Tink, Labrador Retriever, Shirley & John Weigel
Jet, Flat-Coated Retriever, Christine Haarvig Taylor
Dooley, American Foxhound, Amanda Stipe

Ketch, Golden Retriever, Eric & Jayne Secor
Blitzen, Border Collie, Sandy Riepe

Veni, Border Collie, Carol Schiefer

Shoofly, Border Collie, Barbara Hill

Mr Magoo, Portuguese Water Dog, Heather Kelly
Brix, Airedale Terrier, David Risk

Lucy, Australian Shepherd, Leslie Croland
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Wicked, Border
Zoey, American

Collie, Tamara Lazarus
Staffordshire Terrier,
Surfer, Border Collie, Karen Warda
Driver, Border Collie, Kat Lemar
Twister, Border Collie, Laurence Gesquie

Cr

Petra, Giant Schnauzer, Victoria & Lloyd
Simon, English Cocker Spaniel, Pamela Si
Ruffles, Border Collie,
Chloe, All-American, Kathleen Butler

Elijah, Airedale Terrier, Jennifer Jones
Jyn, Rat Terrier, Donald & Kathleen Jone
Kallie,
Baz, Australian Cattle Dog,
Scoot, Pumi, Rosemary Abell
Finesse, Collie (Smooth),
Cyclone, Border Collie, Laurence Gesquie
Viking,

Karen Gamboa

Lucky, Beagle, Amanda Stipe

Tribble, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel,
Rhy, Beagle, Elise Smith

Peyto, Shetland Sheepdog, Donna Devanney
Fig, Border Terrier, Mary Oppermann
Lena, Beagle, Amanda & Fred Stipe

Lyra, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Eli
Eloise, Scottish Terrier, Tamara Lazarus
Sweeper, Yorkshire Terrier, Sally Von Oe
Bubba, Poodle (Miniature),
DeeDee, Pomeranian, Sandy Riepe

Emily, Shetland Sheepdog, Holly Dodge
Davis, Boston Terrier, Betsy King

Diver, Papillon, Barbara & Larry Bray
Ann Perkins, All-American, Chiaki Ito
Rory, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, She
Zatanna, Scottish Terrier, Marianne Melu
Trick, Yorkshire Terrier,

Posey2, Norwich Terrier, Ursula Walsh
Dahlia, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, E
Sassy, Scottish Terrier, Tamara Lazarus

Shelby, Papillon, Tammy Abernathy

Border Collie,
Beauceron, Heather Werner
Dutch Shepherd, Valerie & Kassidy
All-American, Baptist Knaven
Doberman Pinscher, Shannon Jones

Cipher,
Blitz,
Pepin,
Devlyn,

Nyxx, Border Collie, Esther Shrader
Dooley, American Foxhound, Amanda Stipe
Blitzen, Border Collie, Sandy Riepe
Veni, Border Collie, Carol Schiefer

Mr Magoo, Portuguese Water Dog,
Wicked, Border Collie, Tamara Lazarus
Zoey, American Staffordshire Terrier,
Surfer, Border Collie, Karen Warda
Twister, Border Collie, Laurence Gesquie

Cr

Jamie,
Viking,
Baz, Australian Cattle Dog,

Shetland Sheepdog, Donna Devanney

Karen Gamboa
Kiley,

Lucky,
Peyto,

Shetland Sheepdog, Stephanie Spen
Beagle, Amanda Stipe
Shetland Sheepdog, Donna Devanney

Frannie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi,
Emily, Shetland Sheepdog, Holly Dodge
Ann Perkins, All-American, Chiaki Ito
Zatanna, Scottish Terrier, Marianne Melu
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4201 Joey, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Maria Kenny

Ring 1: Master/Excellent JWW

24C501 Storm, Border Collie, Laurence Gesquiere

24105 Cipher, Beauceron, Heather Werner

24104 Magic, Doberman Pinscher, Faith Rich

24103 BRlitz, Dutch Shepherd, Valerie & Kassidy Olszyk
24102 Pepin, All-American, Baptist Knaven

24101 Devlyn, Doberman Pinscher, Shannon Jones

20401 Violet, Bernese Mountain Dog, Kim Perry

20303 Emma, Collie (Rough), Cindy Singleton

20302 Breeze, Border Collie, Laurence Gesquiere

20301 Tink, Labrador Retriever, Shirley & John Weigel
20203 Jet, Flat-Coated Retriever, Christine Haarvig Taylor
20202 Dooley, American Foxhound, Amanda Stipe

20201 Ketch, Golden Retriever, Eric & Jayne Secor

20113 BRlitzen, Border Collie, Sandy Riepe

20112 Veni, Border Collie, Carol Schiefer

20111 Shoofly, Border Collie, Barbara Hill

20108 Mr Magoo, Portuguese Water Dog, Heather Kelly

20107 Brix, Airedale Terrier, David Risk

20106 Lucy, Australian Shepherd, Leslie Croland

20105 Wicked, Border Collie, Tamara Lazarus

20104 Zoey, American Staffordshire Terrier, Cristi Carras
20102 Surfer, Border Collie, Karen Warda

20101 Driver, Border Collie, Kat Lemar

20103 Twister, Border Collie, Laurence Gesquiere

16203 Petra, Giant Schnauzer, Victoria & Lloyd Newland

16303 Simon, English Cocker Spaniel, Pamela Silverman

16302 Ruffles, Border Collie, Pam Hollingsworth

16301 Chloe, All-American, Kathleen Butler

16206 Finesse, Collie (Smooth), Cindy Singleton

16204 Elijah, Airedale Terrier, Jennifer Jones

16105 Jyn, Rat Terrier, Donald & Kathleen Jones

16103 Kallie, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, David Moore
16102 Baz, Australian Cattle Dog, Karen Gamboa

16101 Scoot, Pumi, Rosemary Abell

16202 Cyclone, Border Collie, Laurence Gesquiere

16104 Viking, Miniature American Shepherd, Victoria & Lloyd Newland

12103 Lucky, Beagle, Amanda Stipe

12202 Kiley, Shetland Sheepdog, Stephanie Spencer
12201 Rhy, Beagle, Elise Smith

12106 Peyto, Shetland Sheepdog, Donna Devanney
12104 Fig, Border Terrier, Mary Oppermann

12102 Lena, Beagle, Amanda & Fred Stipe

8601 Puck, Boston Terrier, Betsy King

8105 Lyra, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Elizabeth Rowe
8106 Eloise, Scottish Terrier, Tamara Lazarus

8502 Sweeper, Yorkshire Terrier, Sally Von Oesen

8206 DeeDee, Pomeranian, Sandy Riepe

8205 Emily, Shetland Sheepdog, Holly Dodge

8110 Diver, Papillon, Barbara & Larry Bray

8109 Ann Perkins, All-American, Chiaki Ito

8108 Rory, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Sherry Holm
8107 Zatanna, Scottish Terrier, Marianne Melucci

8102 Trick, Yorkshire Terrier, Sally Von Oesen

8101 Posey2, Norwich Terrier, Ursula Walsh

8203 Davis, Boston Terrier, Betsy King

8104 Dahlia, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Elizabeth Rowe

4203 Sassy, Scottish Terrier, Tamara Lazarus
4202 Shelby, Papillon, Tammy Abernathy

Ring 1: Premier JWW

24701 BReez!, Beauceron, Heather Werner

24103 Blitz, Dutch Shepherd, Valerie & Kassidy Olszyk
24102 Pepin, All-American, Baptist Knaven

24101 Devlyn, Doberman Pinscher, Shannon Jones



20902 Nyxx, Border Collie, Esther Shrader

20113 BRlitzen, Border Collie, Sandy Riepe

20112 Veni, Border Collie, Carol Schiefer

20108 Mr Magoo, Portuguese Water Dog, Heather Kelly
20103 Twister, Border Collie, Laurence Gesquiere
20102 Surfer, Border Collie, Karen Warda

16705 Jamie, Shetland Sheepdog, Donna Devanney
16103 Kallie, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, David Moore
16102 Baz, Australian Cattle Dog, Karen Gamboa

12103 Lucky, Beagle, Amanda Stipe
12106 Peyto, Shetland Sheepdog, Donna Devanney

8205 Emily, Shetland Sheepdog, Holly Dodge
8109 Ann Perkins, All-American, Chiaki Ito
8103 Frannie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Maria Kenny
Ring 1: Open JWW
24C502 Kilt, Border Collie, Rose Lynch

16705 Jamie, Shetland Sheepdog, Donna Devanney
16601 Rosie, Australian Shepherd, Garret & Gail Nelson

8702 Merrie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Kathleen Downs
8501 Ozzie, Norwich Terrier, Ursula Walsh

4601 Raycr, Norwich Terrier, Marla Bowman

Ring 1: Novice JWW
24701 Beez!, Beauceron, Heather Werner

20903 Thacher, Australian Shepherd, Beth Reed
20803 Eowyn, Belgian Malinois, Chris Crumrine
20801 Nikko, All-American, Kathy Pellerino

20705 Chase, Border Collie, Pam Hollingsworth

16802 Mish, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Nell Jenkins
16704 Kyber, Poodle (Miniature), Donald & Kathleen Jones
16703 Lizzie, Pyrenean Shepherd, Nancy Rawlinson

16702 Orca, Border Collie, Karen Warda

12702 Darla, Beagle, Elise Smith
12701 Tribble, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Sherry Holm
12501 RosieRoo, Rat Terrier, Susan Novotny

Ring 1: Open Standard

24C502 Kilt, Border Collie, Rose Lynch
24C501 Storm, Border Collie, Laurence Gesquiere

16601 Rosie, Australian Shepherd, Garret & Gail Nelson
12501 RosieRoo, Rat Terrier, Susan Novotny

8702 Merrie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Kathleen Downs
8601 Puck, Boston Terrier, Betsy King

8501 Ozzie, Norwich Terrier, Ursula Walsh

4601 Raycr, Norwich Terrier, Marla Bowman

Ring 1: Novice Standard

20903 Thacher, Australian Shepherd, Beth Reed
20803 Eowyn, Belgian Malinois, Chris Crumrine
20802 Spirit, English Springer Spaniel, Tamra Broach
20705 Chase, Border Collie, Pam Hollingsworth

16802 Mish, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Nell Jenkins
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16705 Jamie, Shetland Sheepdog, Donna Devanney
16704 Kyber, Poodle (Miniature), Donald & Kathleen Jones
16702 Orca, Border Collie, Karen Warda

12702 Darla, Beagle, Elise Smith
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20101
20102
20104
20106
20107
20108
20110
20111
20112
20201
20302
20202
20401
20501
20301

24101
24102
24104
24105

Driver,
Surfer,

Border Collie,
Border Collie,

Kat Lemar
Karen Warda

Zoey, American Staffordshire Terrier, Cristi Carras
Lucy, Australian Shepherd, Leslie Croland

Brix, Airedale Terrier,
Portuguese Water Dog,
Australian Shepherd, Mauricio Britva

Mr Magoo,
Chelsey,

Shoofly, Border

Veni, Border Collie,
Ketch, Golden Retriever,
Border Collie,

Breeze,
Dooley,
Violet,

Tuna, Vizsla,
Tink, Labrador Retriever,

Devlyn,
Pepin,
Magic,
Cipher,

24C501 Storm,

4201

8301
8501
8103

12107
12101
12102
12702
12108

16102
16801
16802

20102
20106
20111
20112
20201
20301
20702
20703
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24102
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4204
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8104
8101
8102
8204
8107
8108
8109
8110
8201
8202
8301
8502
8105

12107
12101

Joey, Pembroke Welsh Corgi,

Pearl,
Ozzie,

Frannie,

Stoked,
Lewis,

Lena, Beagle,

Darla,
Drink,

Baz, Australian Cattle Dog,

Juniper, Australian Cattle Dog,

David Risk

Heather Kelly

Collie, Barbara Hill

Carol Schiefer
Eric & Jayne Secor
Laurence Gesquiere

American Foxhound, Amanda Stipe
Bernese Mountain Dog,

Doberman Pinscher,
All-American,

Doberman

Beauceron,
Border Collie,

Lancashire Heeler,

Kim Perry
Christopher Motta
Shirley & John Weigel

Shannon Jones
Baptist Knaven

Pinscher, Faith Rich

Norwich Terrier, Ursula

Parson Russell Terrier,

Lowchen,

Pembroke Welsh Corgi,

Donald Roback

Beagle, Elise Smith
Parson Russell Terrier,

Heather Werner
Laurence Gesquiere

Ring 1: Time 2 Beat

Maria Kenny

Judith Arnold

Walsh
Maria Kenny

Kirsten Johnson

Amanda & Fred Stipe

Kirsten Johnson

Karen Gamboa

Heather Knudson

Mish, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Nell Jenkins

Surfer,

Border Collie,

Karen Warda

Lucy, Australian Shepherd, Leslie Croland

Shoofly, Border

Veni, Border Collie,
Ketch, Golden Retriever,
Tink, Labrador Retriever,

Trevor,

Devlyn,
Pepin,

Shelby,

Grayson,

Sophie,

Dahlia,
Posey?2,

Trick, Yorkshire Terrier,

D'Kin,

Zatanna,

Vizsla,

Doberman Pinscher,
All-American,

Papillon,

Collie, Barbara Hill

Carol Schiefer
Eric & Jayne Secor
Shirley & John Weigel

Christopher Motta
Slick, Australian Shepherd, Mary See

Havanese, Theresa Page

Shannon Jones
Baptist Knaven

Ring 1: Master/Excellent Standard

Tammy Abernathy
Pembroke Welsh Corgi,

Kathleen Downs

Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Elizabeth Rowe
Terrier, Ursula Walsh

Norwich

Beagle, Elise Smith

Scottish Terrier,

Sally Von Oesen

Marianne Melucci

Rory, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Sherry Holm

Ann Perkins,

Diver,
Gilly,
Paige,
Pearl,

Sweeper,

Papillon,

Cocker Spaniel,

All-American,

Chiaki Ito

Barbara & Larry Bray

Carol Rives

American Hairless Terrier, Mauricio Britva

Lancashire Heeler,
Yorkshire Terrier,

Judith Arnold
Sally Von Oesen

Lyra, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Elizabeth Rowe

Stoked,
Lewis,

Parson Russell Terrier,

Lowchen,

Donald Roback

Kirsten Johnson



12103 Lucky, Beagle, Amanda Stipe

12104 Fig, Border Terrier, Mary Oppermann

12105 Hope, Border Terrier, Jeanne Simmons

12106 Peyto, Shetland Sheepdog, Donna Devanney

12201 Rhy, Beagle, Elise Smith

12701 Tribble, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Sherry Holm
12108 Drink, Parson Russell Terrier, Kirsten Johnson

16104 Viking, Miniature American Shepherd, Victoria & Lloyd Newland
16202 Cyclone, Border Collie, Laurence Gesquiere

16101 Scoot, Pumi, Rosemary Abell

16207 Promise, Labrador Retriever, Shirley Weigel

16102 Baz, Australian Cattle Dog, Karen Gamboa

16103 Kallie, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, David Moore
16105 Jyn, Rat Terrier, Donald & Kathleen Jones

16106 Boomer, English Cocker Spaniel, Ginger Edwards

16204 Elijah, Airedale Terrier, Jennifer Jones

16301 Chloe, All-American, Kathleen Butler

16203 Petra, Giant Schnauzer, Victoria & Lloyd Newland

20101 Driver, Border Collie, Kat Lemar

20102 Surfer, Border Collie, Karen Warda

20103 Twister, Border Collie, Laurence Gesquiere
20104 Zoey, American Staffordshire Terrier, Cristi Carras
20106 Lucy, Australian Shepherd, Leslie Croland

20107 Brix, Airedale Terrier, David Risk

20108 Mr Magoo, Portuguese Water Dog, Heather Kelly
20110 Chelsey, Australian Shepherd, Mauricio Britva
20111 Sshoofly, Border Collie, Barbara Hill

20112 Veni, Border Collie, Carol Schiefer

20201 Ketch, Golden Retriever, Eric & Jayne Secor
20202 Dooley, American Foxhound, Amanda Stipe

20301 Tink, Labrador Retriever, Shirley & John Weigel
20401 vViolet, Bernese Mountain Dog, Kim Perry

20501 Tuna, Vizsla, Christopher Motta

20801 Nikko, All-American, Kathy Pellerino

20302 Breeze, Border Collie, Laurence Gesquiere

24101 Devlyn, Doberman Pinscher, Shannon Jones
24102 Pepin, All-American, Baptist Knaven
24104 Magic, Doberman Pinscher, Faith Rich
24105 Cipher, Beauceron, Heather Werner

Ring 1: Combined FAST

4201 Joey, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Maria Kenny
4205 Sophie, Havanese, Theresa Page

8401 Bubba, Poodle (Miniature), Kathleen Butler
8107 Zatanna, Scottish Terrier, Marianne Melucci
8109 Ann Perkins, All-American, Chiaki Ito

8110 Diver, Papillon, Barbara & Larry Bray

8201 Gilly, Cocker Spaniel, Carol Rives

8501 Ozzie, Norwich Terrier, Ursula Walsh

8701 Cricket, Papillon, Tammy Abernathy

8103 Frannie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Maria Kenny

12103 Lucky, Beagle, Amanda Stipe

12101 Lewis, Lowchen, Donald Roback

12107 Stoked, Parson Russell Terrier, Kirsten Johnson
12104 Fig, Border Terrier, Mary Oppermann

12701 Tribble, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Sherry Holm
12102 Lena, Beagle, Amanda & Fred Stipe

16102 Baz, Australian Cattle Dog, Karen Gamboa

16103 Kallie, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, David Moore
16105 Jyn, Rat Terrier, Donald & Kathleen Jones

16801 Juniper, Australian Cattle Dog, Heather Knudson

16301 Chloe, All-American, Kathleen Butler

16701 Fin, Cocker Spaniel, Carol Rives

16702 Orca, Border Collie, Karen Warda

16901 Loki, Miniature American Shepherd, Sibel Lofgren

20201 Ketch, Golden Retriever, Eric & Jayne Secor
20801 Nikko, All-American, Kathy Pellerino



20802 Spirit, English Springer Spaniel, Tamra Broach
20202 Dooley, American Foxhound, Amanda Stipe

20302 Breeze, Border Collie, Laurence Gesquiere

20102 Surfer, Border Collie, Karen Warda

20110 Chelsey, Australian Shepherd, Mauricio Britva
20301 Tink, Labrador Retriever, Shirley & John Weigel
20703 Slick, Australian Shepherd, Mary See

24101 Devlyn, Doberman Pinscher, Shannon Jones
24102 Pepin, All-American, Baptist Knaven

24701 Beez!, Beauceron, Heather Werner

24702 Bowie, Gordon Setter, Sydnee Moore

24C501 Storm, Border Collie, Laurence Gesquiere

Ring 1: Open Standard
4601 Raycr, Norwich Terrier, Marla Bowman
8501 Ozzie, Norwich Terrier, Ursula Walsh

16601 Rosie, Australian Shepherd, Garret & Gail Nelson

24C501 Storm, Border Collie, Laurence Gesquiere

Ring 1: Novice Standard
12702 Darla, Beagle, Elise Smith

16701 Fin, Cocker Spaniel, Carol Rives

16702 Orca, Border Collie, Karen Warda

16704 Kyber, Poodle (Miniature), Donald & Kathleen Jones
16705 Jamie, Shetland Sheepdog, Donna Devanney

16801 Juniper, Australian Cattle Dog, Heather Knudson

16802 Mish, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Nell Jenkins
16901 Loki, Miniature American Shepherd, Sibel Lofgren

20701 Rocket, Border Collie, Sariah & Jarom Richardson
20703 Slick, Australian Shepherd, Mary See

20802 Spirit, English Springer Spaniel, Tamra Broach
20903 Thacher, Australian Shepherd, Beth Reed

24702 Bowie, Gordon Setter, Sydnee Moore

Ring 1: Open JWW
4601 Raycr, Norwich Terrier, Marla Bowman
8501 Ozzie, Norwich Terrier, Ursula Walsh

16601 Rosie, Australian Shepherd, Garret & Gail Nelson
16705 Jamie, Shetland Sheepdog, Donna Devanney

20703 sSlick, Australian Shepherd, Mary See

Ring 1: Novice JWW

12701 Tribble, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Sherry Holm
12702 Darla, Beagle, Elise Smith

16701 Fin, Cocker Spaniel, Carol Rives

16702 Orca, Border Collie, Karen Warda

16703 Lizzie, Pyrenean Shepherd, Nancy Rawlinson

16704 Kyber, Poodle (Miniature), Donald & Kathleen Jones
16801 Juniper, Australian Cattle Dog, Heather Knudson

16802 Mish, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Nell Jenkins
16901 Loki, Miniature American Shepherd, Sibel Lofgren

20701 Rocket, Border Collie, Sariah & Jarom Richardson
20801 Nikko, All-American, Kathy Pellerino
20903 Thacher, Australian Shepherd, Beth Reed

24701 Beez!, Beauceron, Heather Werner
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24702 Bowie,

Gordon Setter,

Sydnee Moore

11



24701

20903
20801

16802
16801
16704
16703
16702

12702

12701
12501

20703

12601

8701
8501

4601

20903
20703

16802
16801
16704
16702

12702

Sunday, September 1, 2024

Ring 1: Novice JWW
Beez!, Beauceron, Heather Werner

Thacher, Australian Shepherd, Beth Reed
Nikko, All-American, Kathy Pellerino

Mish, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Nell Jenkins
Juniper, Australian Cattle Dog, Heather Knudson
Kyber, Poodle (Miniature), Donald & Kathleen Jones
Lizzie, Pyrenean Shepherd, Nancy Rawlinson
Orca, Border Collie, Karen Warda
Darla, Beagle, Elise Smith
Tribble, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Sherry Holm
RosieRoo, Rat Terrier, Susan Novotny

Ring 1: Open JWW
Slick, Australian Shepherd, Mary See

Skyler, Miniature American Shepherd, Cara Triebel

Cricket, Papillon, Tammy Abernathy
Ozzie, Norwich Terrier, Ursula Walsh

Raycr, Norwich Terrier, Marla Bowman

Ring 1: Novice Standard

Thacher, Australian Shepherd, Beth Reed
Slick, Australian Shepherd, Mary See

Mish, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Nell Jenkins
Juniper, Australian Cattle Dog, Heather Knudson

Kyber, Poodle (Miniature), Donald & Kathleen Jones
Orca, Border Collie, Karen Warda

Darla, Beagle, Elise Smith

Ring 1: Open Standard

24C501 Storm, Border Collie, Laurence Gesquiere

12601
12501

8701
8601
8501

4601

24701
24103
24102
24101

20704
20201
20108
20106

Skyler, Miniature American Shepherd, Cara Triebel
RosieRoo, Rat Terrier, Susan Novotny

Cricket, Papillon, Tammy Abernathy
Puck, Boston Terrier, Betsy King
Ozzie, Norwich Terrier, Ursula Walsh

Raycr, Norwich Terrier, Marla Bowman

Ring 1: Time 2 Beat

Beez!, Beauceron, Heather Werner

Blitz, Dutch Shepherd, Valerie & Kassidy Olszyk
Pepin, All-American, Baptist Knaven

Devlyn, Doberman Pinscher, Shannon Jones

Endeavour, Border Collie, Robin Early

Ketch, Golden Retriever, Eric & Jayne Secor
Mr Magoo, Portuguese Water Dog, Heather Kelly
Lucy, Australian Shepherd, Leslie Croland
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20102 Surfer, Border Collie, Karen Warda

16801 Juniper, Australian Cattle Dog, Heather Knudson
16301 Chloe, All-American, Kathleen Butler

16201 Dream, Labrador Retriever, Shirley Weigel

16102 Baz, Australian Cattle Dog, Karen Gamboa

16101 Scoot, Pumi, Rosemary Abell

12501 RosieRoo, Rat Terrier, Susan Novotny

12107 Stoked, Parson Russell Terrier, Kirsten Johnson
12104 Fig, Border Terrier, Mary Oppermann

12102 Lena, Beagle, Amanda & Fred Stipe

8601 Puck, Boston Terrier, Betsy King
8205 Emily, Shetland Sheepdog, Holly Dodge
8203 Davis, Boston Terrier, Betsy King

Ring 1: Premier Standard

24105 Cipher, Beauceron, Heather Werner

24103 BRlitz, Dutch Shepherd, Valerie & Kassidy Olszyk
24102 Pepin, All-American, Baptist Knaven

24101 Devlyn, Doberman Pinscher, Shannon Jones

20302 Breeze, Border Collie, Laurence Gesquiere
20202 Dooley, American Foxhound, Amanda Stipe

20704 Endeavour, Border Collie, Robin Early

20109 Briar, Golden Retriever, Heidi Buck

20108 Mr Magoo, Portuguese Water Dog, Heather Kelly
20102 Surfer, Border Collie, Karen Warda

20103 Twister, Border Collie, Laurence Gesquiere

16801 Juniper, Australian Cattle Dog, Heather Knudson

16106 Boomer, English Cocker Spaniel, Ginger Edwards

16103 Kallie, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, David Moore
16102 Baz, Australian Cattle Dog, Karen Gamboa

12107 Stoked, Parson Russell Terrier, Kirsten Johnson
12103 Lucky, Beagle, Amanda Stipe

8205 Emily, Shetland Sheepdog, Holly Dodge

Ring 1: Master/Excellent Standard

24105 Cipher, Beauceron, Heather Werner

24104 Magic, Doberman Pinscher, Faith Rich

24103 BRlitz, Dutch Shepherd, Valerie & Kassidy Olszyk
24102 Pepin, All-American, Baptist Knaven

24101 Devlyn, Doberman Pinscher, Shannon Jones

20302 Breeze, Border Collie, Laurence Gesquiere
20801 Nikko, All-American, Kathy Pellerino

20704 Endeavour, Border Collie, Robin Early

20402 Lotti, Poodle (Standard), Arrington Leitch
20202 Dooley, American Foxhound, Amanda Stipe

20201 Ketch, Golden Retriever, Eric & Jayne Secor
20110 Chelsey, Australian Shepherd, Mauricio Britva
20109 Briar, Golden Retriever, Heidi Buck

20108 Mr Magoo, Portuguese Water Dog, Heather Kelly
20106 Lucy, Australian Shepherd, Leslie Croland
20102 Surfer, Border Collie, Karen Warda

20101 Driver, Border Collie, Kat Lemar

20103 Twister, Border Collie, Laurence Gesquiere

16301 Chloe, All-American, Kathleen Butler

16207 Promise, Labrador Retriever, Shirley Weigel

16106 Boomer, English Cocker Spaniel, Ginger Edwards

16105 Jyn, Rat Terrier, Donald & Kathleen Jones

16103 Kallie, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, David Moore
16102 Baz, Australian Cattle Dog, Karen Gamboa

16101 Scoot, Pumi, Rosemary Abell

16205 Bliss, Border Collie, Robin Early

16202 Cyclone, Border Collie, Laurence Gesquiere
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12103 Lucky, Beagle, Amanda Stipe

12701 Tribble, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Sherry Holm
12201 Rhy, Beagle, Elise Smith

12108 Drink, Parson Russell Terrier, Kirsten Johnson
12105 Hope, Border Terrier, Jeanne Simmons

12104 Fig, Border Terrier, Mary Oppermann

12102 Lena, Beagle, Amanda & Fred Stipe

8205 Emily, Shetland Sheepdog, Holly Dodge

8203 Davis, Boston Terrier, Betsy King

8202 Paige, American Hairless Terrier, Mauricio Britva
8110 Diver, Papillon, Barbara & Larry Bray

8108 Rory, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Sherry Holm
8107 Zatanna, Scottish Terrier, Marianne Melucci

8101 Posey2, Norwich Terrier, Ursula Walsh

4202 Shelby, Papillon, Tammy Abernathy

Ring 1: Premier JWW

24C501 Storm, Border Collie, Laurence Gesquiere

24701 Beez!, Beauceron, Heather Werner

24103 Blitz, Dutch Shepherd, Valerie & Kassidy Olszyk
24102 Pepin, All-American, Baptist Knaven

24101 Devlyn, Doberman Pinscher, Shannon Jones

20402 Lotti, Poodle (Standard), Arrington Leitch
20109 Briar, Golden Retriever, Heidi Buck

20108 Mr Magoo, Portuguese Water Dog, Heather Kelly
20102 Surfer, Border Collie, Karen Warda

20103 Twister, Border Collie, Laurence Gesquiere

16102 Baz, Australian Cattle Dog, Karen Gamboa
12107 Stoked, Parson Russell Terrier, Kirsten Johnson

8205 Emily, Shetland Sheepdog, Holly Dodge
8107 Zatanna, Scottish Terrier, Marianne Melucci

Ring 1: Master/Excellent JWW

24C501 Storm, Border Collie, Laurence Gesquiere

24105 Cipher, Beauceron, Heather Werner

24104 Magic, Doberman Pinscher, Faith Rich

24103 BRlitz, Dutch Shepherd, Valerie & Kassidy Olszyk
24102 Pepin, All-American, Baptist Knaven

24101 Devlyn, Doberman Pinscher, Shannon Jones

20704 Endeavour, Border Collie, Robin Early

20402 Lotti, Poodle (Standard), Arrington Leitch
20302 Breeze, Border Collie, Laurence Gesquiere
20202 Dooley, American Foxhound, Amanda Stipe

20201 Ketch, Golden Retriever, Eric & Jayne Secor
20110 Chelsey, Australian Shepherd, Mauricio Britva
20109 Briar, Golden Retriever, Heidi Buck

20108 Mr Magoo, Portuguese Water Dog, Heather Kelly
20106 Lucy, Australian Shepherd, Leslie Croland
20102 Surfer, Border Collie, Karen Warda

20101 Driver, Border Collie, Kat Lemar

20103 Twister, Border Collie, Laurence Gesquiere

16301 Chloe, All-American, Kathleen Butler

16207 Promise, Labrador Retriever, Shirley Weigel

16205 Bliss, Border Collie, Robin Early

16106 Boomer, English Cocker Spaniel, Ginger Edwards

16105 Jyn, Rat Terrier, Donald & Kathleen Jones

16103 Kallie, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, David Moore
16102 Baz, Australian Cattle Dog, Karen Gamboa

16101 Scoot, Pumi, Rosemary Abell

16202 Cyclone, Border Collie, Laurence Gesquiere

12103 Lucky, Beagle, Amanda Stipe
12201 Rhy, Beagle, Elise Smith
12108 Drink, Parson Russell Terrier, Kirsten Johnson
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12105
12104
12102

8601
8401
8205
8202
8110
8108
8107
8101
8203

4202

Jeanne Simmons
Mary Oppermann
Amanda & Fred Stipe

Border Terrier,
Border Terrier,

Puck, Boston Terrier,
(Miniature),
Shetland Sheepdog,
American Hairless Terrier,
Barbara & Larry Bray
Cavalier King Charles Spaniel,
Scottish Terrier,
Norwich Terrier,
Boston Terrier,

Kathleen Butler
Holly Dodge
Mauricio Britva

Sherry Holm

Marianne Melucci
Ursula Walsh

Tammy Abernathy
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